

Coffee lovers ingredients:

****Cartwright & Butler Butterscotch Crunch Carton****: Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter(25%)(Milk, Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Pieces (10%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk, Salt), Natural Flavouring), Rice Flour, Flavourings. For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain eggs, soya and nuts. Suitable for vegetarians.

****Tea and biscuits chocolate bar by The Chocolate Society****: Blonde Chocolate (63.72%) Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Butter. Emulsifier: (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Dark Chocolate (34.26%) Cocoa Bean, Sugar, Cocoa Butter) Emulsifier: (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Extract) Biscuit Pearls (1.97%) Dark chocolate coating, white chocolate coating, sugar, cocoa beans, cocoa butter, biscuit cereal. (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Wheat Malt, Wheat Starch, Raising Agent: E500ii, Salt, Cocoa Butter, Natural Flavouring), Whole Milk Powder, Dried Skimmed Milk, whey (Milk), Butter (Milk) Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Maltodextrin, Glazing agent, Shellac, (Natural Vanilla Extract) Organic Bergamot Oil (0.05%) Dark chocolate 35% Cocoa Min, Blonde chocolate 35% Cocoa Min, 25% Milk Solids Min. Allergen statement: For allergens see the ingredients above. Produced in a kitchen that handles: Dairy, Gluten, Other Nuts (inc peanuts) Eggs & Sesame.